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Rodenbeck, Jay B.

From: Rodenbeck, Jay B.
Sent: Friday, October 11, 2024 1:38 PM
To: 'presidentnygren@navajo-nsn.gov'; 'President.BuuNygren@navajo-nsn.gov'; 'Gary.Lewis@navajo-

nsn.gov'; 'jrs_58_sr@yahoo.com'; 'jsecatero@naataanii.org'; 'tohajiilee@navajochapters.org'; 
'nmorris@naataanii.org'; 'Governor@poamail.org'; 'Alorenzo@poamail.org'; 'TBChino@poamail.org'; 
'Governor@cochiti.org'; 'Tracey.Cordero@cochiti.org'; 'Max.Zuni@isletapueblo.com'; 
'elaine.montoya@isletapueblo.com'; 'Peter.Madalena@jemezpueblo.org'; 
'Ltoledo@jemezpueblo.org'; 'Vince.e.toya@jemezpueblo.org'; 'asilva-jose@pol-nsn.gov'; 
'wherrera@pol-nsn.gov'; 'g.siow@pol-nsn.gov'; 'kbobroff@pol-nsn.gov'; 
'Governor@Nambepueblo.org'; 'governor@ohkay.org'; 'executiveassistant@ohkay.org'; 
'governor@picurispueblo.org'; 'tribalsecretary@picurispueblo.org'; 'JCroybal@pojoaque.org'; 
'Ledwards@pojoaque.org'; 'Gov.AOrtiz@sfpueblo.com'; 'jdrywater@sfpueblo.com'; 
'Governor@SanIpueblo.org'; 'Governorsassistant@SanIpueblo.org'; 
'snmontoya@sandiapueblo.nsn.us'; 'Governor@Santaana-nsn.gov'; 'Ltgov@Santaana-nsn.gov'; 
'Governor@Santaclarapueblo.org'; 'Govsecretary@Santaclarapueblo.org'; 'beverly.garcia@kewa-
nsn.us'; 'Lt.governor@kewa-nsn.us'; 'Governor@taospueblo.com'; 'Tromero@taospueblo.com'; 
'governor@pueblooftesuque.org'; 'audrap@pueblooftesuque.org'; 'Governor@Ziapueblo.org'; 
'Ltgovernor@Ziapueblo.org'; 'Ursula.Toribio@Ziapueblo.org'; 'Arden.Kucate@ashiwi.org'; 
'Vanessa.Ukestine@ashiwi.org'; 'Michael.Silvas@ydsp-nsn.gov'; 'Lgranillo@ydsp-nsn.gov'; 
'DChino@indianpueblo.org'; 'tlchopito@indianpueblo.org'; 'snewton.jan@gmail.com'; 
'onotsinneh@janadmin.com'; 'Tpadilla@mescaleroapachetribe.com'; 
'Tcochise@mescaleroapachetribe.com'; 'fsat@fortsillapache-nsn.gov'; Sloan, Terry

Cc: Webb, Robert L.; Ortiz, Annette; Zamora, Renee C.; Montoya, Yolanda; Fox, Debi; Gomez, Angela J.; 
'nancy_hendricks@nps.gov'

Subject: Additional Studies/Exhibits (Submitted for the Archaeological Certificate for PR-2018-001577 / 
SI-2024-01458)

Attachments: RI Hazard Analysis Appendix I.pdf; LA103036_123288 (1).pdf

Tribal Representatives,  
 
Attached for your information and review as commenting agencies on this application (Archaeological Certificate for PR-
2018-001577 / SI-2024-01458) per 6-4(I) of the IDO are additional studies/exhibits, which were sent to us (Planning 
staff) for the application today.  
 
The studies/exhibits have also been placed in the file for this application at the following publicly-available location: 
 
https://dmdmaps.cabq.gov/DRB/PR-2018-001577/Archaeological%20Cert/PR-2018-001577_SI-2024-
01458%20(Arch%20Cert)/ 
 
Please provide any comments on this application to the following Planning staff and emails: Angela Gomez at 
agomez@cabq.gov, Jay Rodenbeck at jrodenbeck@cabq.gov, and to PLNDRS@cabq.gov. Once any comments are 
received, they will be sent to Doug Boggess (acting City Archaeologist) and the applicant and agent for this application, 
and will be added to the file for this application. 
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Jay Rodenbeck 
Planning Manager 
Development Review Services 
o (505) 924-3994 
c (505) 553-0682 
e jrodenbeck@cabq.gov 
cabq.gov/planning 
  
 
 


